Public Review of the Primary Environmental Impact Consideration Document for the Happo Town and Noshiro City Offshore Wind Power Generation Project

1. Public Review of the Primary Environmental Impact Consideration Document

• Period: Friday, 28 January to Friday, 28 February 2022 (except weekends and holidays)

Posting Locations

Posting Location	Address	Public Review Hours
Policy Planning and Finance Division, Happo Town Office	118 Menagata, Minehamamenagata, Happo-cho, Yamamoto-gun, Akita	
Administration Information Corner, General Affairs Department, Noshiro City Office	1-3 Kamimachi, Noshiro-shi, Akita	Office opening hours (except weekends and holidays)
1st Floor Information Corner, General Affairs Department, Mitane Town Office	8 Iwayako, Ukawa, Mitane-cho, Yamamoto-gun, Akita	

2. Publication on Website

The Primary Environmental Impact Consideration Document can be accessed on JERA's website from Friday, 28 January to Friday, 28 February 2022.

URL: https://www.jera.co.jp/corporate/denshi koukoku/assessment happounoshiro (Japanese language only)

3. Submission of Opinions

- 1) Matters to be included
 - Name and address (For corporations and other organizations, include name of the entity, name of a representative, and headquarters address.)
 - Title of the Planning Phase Environmental Impact Statement to which the opinion refers.
 - Opinion concerning the Planning Phase Environmental Impact Statement from an environmental conservation standpoint. (Opinions should include reasons and be written in Japanese.)
- 2) Deadline for Submission of Opinions

 Must be postmarked by Friday, 28 February 2022 to be valid.
- 3) Mailing Address

Environmental Research Unit 1 Power Plant Regional Affairs Group Business Development Department, JERA Co., Inc. Nihonbashi Takashimaya Mitsui Building 25th Floor 2-5-1 Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-6125 Japan

Note: Personal information included with opinions will be used solely for purposes of preparing the Planning Phase Environmental Impact Statement.

4. Contact:

Environmental Research Unit 1 Power Plant Regional Affairs Group Business Development Department, JERA Co., Inc. Tel +81-(0)80-8657-5556 (9:00AM–5:00PM, except weekends and holidays)

Environmental Impact Assessment Procedures

